
                                                                                                                                                                                                             

 
 

 

Partner Universities 
 

 

Country Partner University Website/URL Contact Person E-mail 

Algeria 

University Abdelhamid Ibn Badis of Mostaganem https://www.univ-mosta.dz/ Temdi Samira 
samira.temdi@univ-mosta.dz 

International.mobility@univ-mosta.dz 

Université des Sciences et de la Technologie d´Oran https://www.univ-usto.dz/ Meroufel Djabaria Naima 
erasmusplus.usto@gmail.com 

erasmus.plus@univ-usto.dz 
djabarianaima.meroufel@univ-usto.dz 

Jordan 

Al-Balqa’ Applied University https://bau.edu.jo/ Dana Mahadin  
int.office@bau.edu.jo 

d.mahadin@bau.edu.jo 

Al-Hussein Bin Talal University https://www.ahu.edu.jo/ Bassam Abu Karaki 
abukaraki@ahu.edu.jo 

international@ahu.edu.jo 

Jordan University of Science and Technology https://www.just.edu.jo/ Rola Hseinat iro@just.edu.jo 

Princess Sumaya University for Technology https://www.psut.edu.jo/ Omar Bani Ahmad (Hasan) erasmus@psut.edu.jo 

The Hashemite University https://hu.edu.jo/ 
Jafer Aref 

Randa Mahasneh 
jafer@hu.edu.jo 

randaa@hu.edu.jo 

University of Petra https://www.uop.edu.jo  Ali Al Maqousi amaqousi@uop.edu.jo 

Yarmouk University https://www.yu.edu.jo Mwaffaq Otoom 
international@yu.edu.jo 
mof.otoom@yu.edu.jo 

Lebanon 

Beirut Arab University https://www.bau.edu.lb/home 
Amani Bsat 

Sobhi Abou Chahine 
international-relations@bau.edu.lb 

achahine@bau.edu.lb 

Notre Dame University https://www.ndu.edu.lb  
May Akl 

Nadine Fares 

makl@ndu.edu.lb 
nfares@ndu.edu.lb 

oir@ndu.edu.lb 

Modern University for Business and Science https://www.mubs.edu.lb/ Bassem Kaissi bkaissi@mubs.edu.lb 

St. Joseph University https://www.usj.edu.lb/ Rana Kanaan Safi sri.mobilite@usj.edu.lb 
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Morocco 

National School of Architecture https://enaagadir.ac.ma 
Asia Lachir 

Touriya Elazri Ennassiri 

asialachir@gmail.com; 
a.lachir@enaagadir.ac.ma; 

touriya2@gmail.com 

Sidi Mohammed Ben Abdellah University https://www.usmba.ac.ma Hajar Jellouli hajar.jellouli@usmba.ac.ma 

Université Abdelmalek Essaadi https://www.uae.ma/website  Mohammed L'bachir El Kbiach 
melkbiach@uae.ac.ma 
nmouyouh@uae.ac.ma 

Université Mohammed Premier https://www.ump.ma  Saida Belouali 
saidabelouali@gmail.com 

recherche.cooperation@ump.ac.ma 

Palestine 

Al-Quds University https://www.alquds.edu/en Asma Bader acad.cooperation@admin.alquds.edu 

An Najah National University https://www.najah.edu/en/ Amjad El-Qanni scholarships.coordinator@najah.edu 

Birzeit University https://www.birzeit.edu/en/  Amir Khalil 
external.relations@birzeit.edu 

amkhalil@birzeit.edu 

Islamic University of Gaza http://www.iugaza.edu.ps/en/ Wala'a A. Safi 
ex-scholarship@iugaza.edu.ps  

wasafi@iugaza.edu.ps 

Palestine Polytechnic University https://www.ppu.edu/p/ Aiman Soltan Tamimi vp-planning@ppu.edu  

Syria 
Arab International University https://www.aiu.edu.sy/ Lamia Al Attar 

l-attar@aiu.edu.sy 
iro@aiu.edu.sy 

International University for Science & Technology https://www.iust.edu.sy/en/ Chadi Azmeh chadiazmeh@hotmail.com 

Tunisia 

Gabes University www.univgb.rnu.tn/ Houda Elarissi Yahmadi 
houda.arissi@univgb.tn 

coopint@univgb.tn 

Manouba University www.uma.rnu.tn/ Hajer Balghouthi hajer.balghouthi@yahoo.fr 

University of Monastir www.um.rnu.tn/ 
Hedi Bel Hadj Salah 

Sana Salah 
Saoussen Harzallah Bzizd 

hedi.belhadjsalah1@gmail.com 
sanasalah@live.fr 

saoussenharzallahbizid@gmail.com 

University of Sfax https://univ-sfax.tn/ FatmaGhorbel Ghorbel 
fatma.ghorbel@usf.tn 

icm@usf.tn 

Université de Tunis el Manar  www.utm.rnu.tn/utm/fr/  Monia Najar monia.najar@isi.utm.tn 
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Portuguese Universities 

 
 

University Website/URL Contact Person E-mail 

UMinho – Universidade do Minho https://www.uminho.pt/  Natália Antunes/Rita Oliveira usai@usai.uminho.pt 

UAlg – Universidade do Algarve https://www.ualg.pt/  Marleni Azevedo/Mercês Covas international@ualg.pt 

UNL – Universidade Nova de Lisboa http://www.unl.pt/  José Conchinha/Carlotta Pisano erasmus@unl.pt 

UPORTO – Universidade do Porto https://www.uporto.pt/  Luísa Capitão/Salomé Marques international@reit.up.pt 

UTAD – Universidade de Trás-os-Montes e Alto Douro http://www.utad.pt/  Lúcia Fernandes international@utad.pt 

 

https://www.uminho.pt/
mailto:usai@usai.uminho.pt
https://www.ualg.pt/
mailto:international@ualg.pt
http://www.unl.pt/
mailto:erasmus@unl.pt
https://www.uporto.pt/
mailto:international@reit.up.pt
http://www.utad.pt/
mailto:international@utad.pt

